# ALPENA PUBLIC SCHOOLS Board of Education 2373 Gordon Road, Alpena, MI 49707 Public Hearing - 2024 Tax Levy Rate

Location: Gerry Ludwig Board Room, 2373 Gordon Rd., Alpena, MI 49707

June 17, 2024 - 5:30 p.m.

The meeting of the Board of Education in public is for the purpose of conducting the school district's business and is not to be considered a public community meeting. There is a time for public participation during the meeting as indicated on the agenda.

Any person with a disability or who needs accommodations for participation in this meeting should contact Leslie Reynolds, Board Secretary, at 989-358-5042 or reynoldsl@alpenaschools.com in advance of the meeting to request assistance.

### **AGENDA**

- I. Call to Order
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Approve the Agenda

**Recommendation:** Motion to approve the agenda as presented.

### IV. Citizens/Delegations to Address the Board

Citizens wishing to address the Board may email their comments to the Board secretary by 11:00 a.m., June 17, 2024 at reynoldsl@alpenaschools.com.

[All persons addressing the Board must stay within three minutes unless the president or her designee makes an exception. This portion of the meeting is limited to thirty minutes. - Policy 0167.3 Public Participation at Board Meetings]

## V. Public Hearing - 2024 Tax Levy Rate

A public hearing notice was placed in The Alpena News on June 10, 2024. The public hearing is to consider the property tax millage rate to be levied to support the proposed 2024-2025 budget Is held to give the public an opportunity to share comments on the proposed tax levy rate.

- 1. 2024 Tax Levy Rate and Form L-4029 [Mary Lyon]
- 2. Public Comments

# VI. Consideration of the 2024 Tax Levy Rate - Form L-4029

**Recommendation:** Motion to approve Form L-4029 to enact the 2024 levy operating millage of 17.7680

## VII. Advance Planning

June 24 - Regular Board Meeting, 5:30 p.m., Gerry Ludwig Board Room July 8 - Monthly Board Workshop, 5:30 p.m., Gerry Ludwig Board Room July 15 - Organizational Meeting, 5:30 p.m., Gerry Ludwig Board Room

# VIII. Adjourn